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Rules for Clay Shoots

In the course of SAFETY and GOOD HUNTING the following RULES are to be STRICTLY ADHEARED TO.
ALL SHOOTERS MUST REGISTER ON THE DAY

ALL SHOOTERS must have a current Firearm’s License

Point firearm in safe direction

Treat firearm as loaded

No Alcohol
PLAY IT SAFE
Accident & Emergency Response Procedure
THINK FIRST!
1) Secure your own safety first. Halt the rest of the party.

2)
3)

4)
5)

6)
7)

8)
9)

Move the causality ONLY if in immediate danger.
Administer first aid , Airway, Breathing, Circulation. Control and treat associated problems i.e.
severe bleeding.
Assess severity of injury and plan evacuation
EMERGENCY PHONE 111, Ask for ambulance or arrange for helicopter to land nearby, if life
threatening.
While awaiting evacuation, provide comfort and care.
Record condition regularly;
v' Pulse rate
v" Breathing
v’ Treat for shock
Consider rest of the party. Are the others injured or in shock.

Emergency assembly area: Safest Place

10) Note history of accident and record findings etc. in the note book in the First Aid Kit.

Enjoy your day

Western Bay of Plenty
Fish & Game Club Inc
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TWO UPCOMING FIELD SHOOTS

Sunday 29th October 2017

WBOP Fish & Game Range
911 Works Road
Registration from 8am —9.00am
Entry Fee $30 — 60 Clays

Come along prepared to have fun with our different and variety shoot
Fun day out for all
Great range of prizes, raffles and food included in the Entry fee
Drinks available for purchase.
Sorry No eftpos available
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